

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Radiall is a guest of honor at Mitsubishi Aircraft Corporation's roll-out ceremony

October 2014 – On October 18, Radiall was invited to attend the roll-out of Mitsubishi Aircraft Corporation's new Heavy Industries' aircraft, the Mitsubishi Regional Jet (MRJ), in Japan.

Radiall has been selected to design and manufacture interconnect solutions for the civil aircrafts of this program, which are expected to make their first flights in June 2015. Multipin connectors, fiber optics and radio frequency harnesses will equip the 70 and 90 seat aircrafts.

"Our ability to offer a comprehensive solution, the performance of our products and the use of lightweight materials such as PTFE in our cable harnesses were key factors in Mitsubishi Aircraft Corporation's decision to choose us as a preferred supplier" said Mamoru Namioka from Radiall Nihon (Japan), who was present at the roll-out ceremony of the MRJ.

Unveiled in Mitsubishi's Komaki facility, this civil aircraft marks the return of Japan's presence in the aerospace market. Mitsubishi has received 223 firm orders and 184 option orders. Mitsubishi Aircraft Corporation hopes to cover 50% of the market for regional civilian aircraft by 2020.

The presence of Radiall at this event showcases the French company's position as a strategic partner for major players in the civil aviation industry.

###

About Radiall

Radiall is a global manufacturer of leading-edge interconnect solutions. The company offers an extensive range of interconnect components for high reliability electronic applications. Radiall has sales offices and subsidiaries throughout the world. With HQ located in France, the company realizes more than 85% of its revenue out of France. Radiall has R&D in the U.S., Europe and China, along with manufacturing facilities strategically located in the U.S., Mexico, India and China.

For more information, please contact:

Europe

Marie Jadeau Corporate Communication Coordinator Email: marie.jadeau@radiall.com Radiall SA 25 rue Madeleine Vionnet 93 300 Aubervilliers, France Tel: +33 (0)1 49 35 35 35

North America & Asia

Gillian Floyd MarCom

Email: gillian.floyd@radiall.com

Radiall USA, Inc. 8950 S. 52nd Street, Suite 401 Tempe, Arizona 85284